
 
                    

 
BNPM/OTE/127/2023-

24 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 
 

SUPPLY OF FILTER CARTRIDGES AND AIR FILTER 
ELEMENT AT BNPMIPL,MYSORE 

    
Sheet 1 of 2 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 DATED 23.06.2023 

FOR 

TENDER No.  

BNPM/OTE/127/2023-24 dated 09.06.2023 

PURCHASER : BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

MATERIAL : 
SUPPLY OF FILTER CARTRIDGES AND AIR FILTER 
ELEMENT. 

LOCATION : BNPM PLANT, MYSURU, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
                    

BNPM/OTE/127/  
2023-24 

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 
 

SUPPLY OF FILTER CARTRIDGES AND AIR FILTER 
ELEMENT AT BNPMIPL,MYSORE 

 

 
 
        Sheet 2 of 2 

 

 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1. This corrigendum dated 23.06.2023, is issued for technical clarification and extension of 
bid submission date for the tender BNPM/OTE/127/2023-24 dated 09.06.2023. 

2. Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 
BNPM/OTE/127/2023-24 dated 09.06.2023.shall remain unchanged. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Previous Provisions as per 
tender 

Action/Clarification incorporated 
in this Corrigendum 

Reason for 
Amendment 

 1. 

Refer Tender , Scope of 
Supply, Sl.No.10 

Inner Dia Bottom/Top - 64 mm  
Length - 125 mm  Filter rating - 
15 micron  Outer Dia Bottom/ 
Top - 127 mm  Center tube - 
plated steel  End caps - plated 
steel  Flow - Outside to Inside  
Outer Jacket - Tin plated Steel  
Make - Sofin SAC0076  or 
equivalent Becker 84040207000 
or Mann C1337 or Busch 
0532000003 

Outer Dia Top - 327 mm Inner 
Dia Top - 216 mm Height - 621 
mm Outer Dia Bottom - 327 mm 
Inner Dia Bottom - 11 mm Seal 
material - Rubber  Mann filter 
C33 920/5 or equivalent Bosch 
F026400079 for Slitter unit 

It is noticed that 
inadvertently 
specifications in 
Sl.9 & 10 have 
been same. 
Therefore, it is 
proposed to 
revise the 
specification for 
Sl.No.10 

2 

Refer Tender, Price bid format 
Sl.10 

Inner Dia Bottom/Top - 64 mm  
Length - 125 mm  Filter rating - 
15 micron  Outer Dia Bottom/ 
Top - 127 mm  Center tube - 
plated steel  End caps - plated 
steel  Flow - Outside to Inside  

Outer Dia Top - 327 mm Inner 
Dia Top - 216 mm Height - 621 
mm Outer Dia Bottom - 327 mm 
Inner Dia Bottom - 11 mm Seal 
material - Rubber  Mann filter 
C33 920/5 or equivalent Bosch 
F026400079 for Slitter unit 



 
                    

BNPM/OTE/127/  
2023-24 

 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED   

CORRIGENDUM No. 1 
 

SUPPLY OF FILTER CARTRIDGES AND AIR FILTER 
ELEMENT AT BNPMIPL,MYSORE 

 

 
 
        Sheet 3 of 2 

 

 

Outer Jacket - Tin plated Steel  
Make - Sofin SAC0076  or 
equivalent Becker 84040207000 
or Mann C1337 or Busch 
0532000003 

 3. Closing date and time for 
receipt of tender is 
23.06.2023; 1400 Hrs. 

Closing date and time for receipt 
of tender is 30.06.2023; 1400 
Hrs. 

 

- 

 
  



 

 

 


